

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2026.03.12
11:11:24
+0530

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4020 OF 2025

Boskalis Smit India LLP ... Petitioner
Vs.
Central Bureau of Investigation And Anr ... Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION No. 3645 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4024 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4678 OF 2025**

Mr. Karansingh Rajput a/w. Mr. Alok Jain, i/b Mr. Samarth Saxena for the
Petitioners in WP/4020/2025 and WP/4024/2025
Mr. Hridhay Khurana a/w. Mr. Adrish Majumder, Mr. Somit Kumar Singh, Ms.
Sanjana Mehta i/b Trilegal for the Petitioner in WP/3645/2025.
Mr. Kuldeep Patil a/w Mr. Digvijay S. Kachare for the Respondent-CBI in all
the matters.
Smt. P. N. Dabholkar, APP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.

DATE : 11TH MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

1. By consent of the parties, list the matter on 15th April 2026.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue until the next date.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]